Asbestos Abatement Worker

Landscaper
Future Increase(s):

Add $1.00/hr eff. 06/01/2016; Add $1.00/hr eff.
06/01/2017

Premium Increase(s):
DOT PREMIUMS: 1) Pay two times the hourly basic
rate on Sunday, New Year's Day, Memorial Day,
Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day &
Christmas Day. 2) Add $1.25/hr for work on projects
involving temporary traffic control setup, for lane and
shoulder closures, when work under artificial illumination
conditions is necessary as required by the project
provisions (including prep time prior to and/or cleanup
after such time period).

Flagperson or Traffic Control Person
Future Increase(s):

Add $1.00/hr eff. 06/01/2016; Add $1.00/hr eff.
06/01/2017

Premium Increase(s):
DOT PREMIUMS: 1) Pay two times the hourly basic
rate on Sunday, New Year’s Day, Memorial Day,
Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day &
Christmas Day. 2) Add $1.25/hr when the Wisconsin
Department of Transportation or responsible governing
agency requires that work be performed at night under
artificial illumination with traffic control and the work is
completed after sunset and before sunrise.

Determination No. 201600001

LABORERS

HOURLY HOURLY
BASIC RATE FRINGE

$ $ $

301 30.95 15.65 46.60

302 17.00 4.22 21.22

303 30.95 15.65 46.60

304 27.30 15.65 42.95

Page 16 of 30

Fringe Benefits Must Be Paid On All Hours Worked

CODE TRADE OR OCCUPATION OF PAY BENEFITS TOTAL

Fiber Optic Laborer (Outside, Other Than Concrete Encased)

Railroad Track Laborer

Fringe Benefits Must Be Paid On All Hours Worked

CODE TRADE OR OCCUPATION OF PAY BENEFITS TOTAL

Crane, Tower Crane, Pedestal Tower or Derrick, With Boom, Leads &/or
Jib Lengths Measuring 176 Ft or Over; Crane, Tower Crane, Pedestal
Tower or Derrick, With or Without Attachments, With a Lifting Capacity of
Over 100 Tons, Self-Erecting Tower Crane With a Lifting Capacity Of Over
4,000 Lbs., Crane With Boom Dollies; Traveling Crane (Bridge Type).